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SEPA Distribution List 
XX Indicates notice mailed to the following:          Barksdale Station   PLNG2018-055,056,057          3/20/2019 

Dist. Agency/Contact  Dist. Agency/Contact 
 

XX WA State Dept. of Archaeology & Historic 
Preservation 
SEPA@dahp.wa.gov 
 
 

  WA State Dept. of Labor and Industries 
PO Box 44000 
Olympia,  WA 98504 
 
 

 WA State Dept. of Commerce 
Anne Fritzel, AICP 
Anne.fritzel@commerce.wa.gov 
 
 

  WA State Dept. of Natural Resources 
SEPA Center 
SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov 

XX WA State Dept. of Ecology 
SEPA Unit 
Separegister@ecy.wa.gov 

  WA State Dept. of Natural Resources 
South Puget Sound Region 
Southpuget.region@dnr.wa.gov 

XX WA State Dept. of Ecology 
Environmental Review Section 
SEPAunit@ecy.wa.gov 
 

  WA State Dept. of Social and Health 
Services Lands & Bldg Div 
Elizabeth McNagny 
PO Box 45848 
Olympia,  WA  98504-5848 

 WA State Dept. of Ecology 
SW Regional Office 
Shorelands & Environmental Assistance 
Donna Joblonski 
dmca461@ECY.WA.GOV 
 

  WA State Dept. of Social and Health 
Services 
Robert J. Hubenthal 
hubenbj@dshs.wa.gov 
 

XX WA State Dept. of Ecology 
SW Regional Office 
Toxic Clean-up Program 
Marian Abbett 
Marian.abbett@ecy.wa.gov 

 XX WA State Dept. of Transportation 
OR-SEPA-REVIEW@wsdot.wa.gov 

XX WA. State Dept. of Ecology 
SW Regional Office 
Toxic Clean-up Program 
Eva Barber 
Evba461@ECY.WA.GOV 

  WA State Parks and Recreation 
Commission 
PO Box 42650 
Olympia,  WA  98504 

 WA State Dept. of Ecology 
SW Regional Office 
Shorelands & Environmental Assistance 
Zachary Meyer 
ZMEY461@ECY.WA.GOV 

  Puget Sound Partnership 
Heather Saunders Benson 
Environmental Planner 
Heather.benson@psp.wa.gov 
 

XX WA State Dept. of Health 
SEPA.reviewteam@doh.wa.gov 
 

 XX Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
1904 3rd Ave #105  
Seattle, WA 98101 
SEPA@pscleanair.org 
 

XX WA State Dept. of Fish & Wildlife(WDFW) 
SEPA Coordinator 
SEPAdesk@dfw.wa.gov 

  BNSF Railway 
General Manager 
2454 Occidental Ave. South, Ste 1A 
Seattle,  WA  98134-1451 

 WA State Dept. of Fish & Wildlife (WDFW) 
Michele Culver 
Regional Director 
Teammontesano@dfw.wa.gov 

  FEMA 
John Graves 
John.graves1@dhs.gov 
 

   XX DuPont City Clerk 
Karri Muir 
Kmuir@dupontwa.gov 
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XX JBLM 
Public Works 
Charles Markham 
Deputy for Programs and Operations 
Charles.s.markham2.civ@mail.mil 

 XX Nisqually Indian Tribe 
Joe Cushman 
Cushman.joe@nisqually-nsn.gov 

XX JBLM 
Steven Perrenot 
Director Public Works 
Steven.t.perrenot.civ@mail.mil 
 

 XX Yakama Nation  
Elizabeth Sanchey 
Elizabeth_sanchey@yakama.com 
 

 US Army Corps of Engineers (Regulatory 
Branch) 
Suzanne Anderson 
Suzanne.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 
 

  Lakewood Community & Economic 
Development 
Frank Fiori 
Planning Manager 
ffiori@cityoflakewood.us 

 USDA-Natural Resources Conservation 
Service 
941 Powell Ave SW.  Ste 102 
Renton,  WA  98057 
 

  Steilacoom Community Development 
Doug Fortner 
Town Planner 
Doug.fortner@ci.steilacoom.wa.us 

 DuPont Post Office 
Attn: Post Master 
1313 Thompson Circle 
DuPont,  WA  98327 
 

  Clover Park School District 
10903 Gravelly Lake Dr. SW 
Lakewood,  WA  98499 

 National Marine Fisheries Service 
Northwest Regional Office 
7600 Sand Point Way NE 
Seattle,  WA  98115-0070 
 

  Steilacoom Historical School District 
Celeste Johnston 
cjohnston@steilacoom.k12.wa.us 

 Nisqually Nat’l Wildlife Refuge 
Glynnis Nakai 
Glynnis Nakai@fws.gov 
 
 

 XX LeMay 
Cust2180@wcnx.org 

XX Environmental Official-Pierce County 
Kathleen Larrabee 
Klarrab@co.pierce.wa.us 
 
 

 XX PSE 
Jeff Payne 
Jeff.payne@pse.com 

XX Land Use Review 
Capital Development-Pierce Transit 
PO Box 99070 
Lakewood,  WA  98499-0070 
 

 XX AHBL 
Lisa Klein 
Lklein@AHBL.com 
 

XX Pierce Co. Assessor/Treasurer-Commercial 
Dept. 
Darci Brandvold 
dbrandv@co.pierce.wa.us 
 

 XX Gray & Osborne 
Dominic Miller, PE 
dmiller@g-o.com 

XX Pierce Co. Environmental Services Bldg 
Public Works 
Kip Julin 
9850 64th St. West 
University Place,  WA  98467 

 XX Geri Reinart, P.E. 
greinart@msn.com 

XX Pierce Co. PALS 
Adonais Clark 
aclark@co.pierce.wa.us 
 

  CalPortland 
Pete Stoltz 
Pstoltz@calportland.com 

XX Pierce Co. Public Works 
Debbie Germer 
dgermer@co.pierce.wa.us 
 
 

 XX NWL Association 
Emily Griffith 
nwlassistdirector@reachone.com 
 

XX Tacoma Pierce Co. Health Dept. 
Sara Bird 
SEPA@tpchd.org 
 

 XX NWL Associates 
Larry Ackerman 
nwldirector@reachone.com 
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XX Nisqually Indian Tribe 
Annette Bullchild, THPO 
Bullchild.annette@nisqually-nsn.gov 
 

 XX Nisqually Indian Tribe 
Jackie Wall, THPO 
Wall.jackie@nisqually-nsn.gov 
 

 Carol Estep 
President, DuPont Historical Society 
estepcarol@gmail.com 
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Permit Applicant Information 

XX Tyrell Bradley 
SCJ Alliance 
Tyrell.bradley@scjalliance.com 
 

 XX Drie Zakenleben, LLC 
9645 Regency LP SE 
Olympia,  WA  98513 
 

 Name 
Title 
Address 
Address 
Email 

  Name 
Title 
Address 
Address 
Email 
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